
 

PROOF OF SERVICE  1 
CASE NO. 23CV001405 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

BURSOR & FISHER, P.A. 
L. Timothy Fisher (State Bar No. 191626) 
1990 North California Blvd., Suite 940 
Walnut Creek, CA 94596 
Telephone: (925) 300-4455 
Facsimile:  (925) 407-2700 
E-mail: ltfisher@bursor.com 
   
Attorney for Plaintiff 
 
 

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA 
 

FOR THE COUNTY OF MONTEREY 
 
 
 

C.J., individually and on behalf of all others 
similarly situated, 
 
 Plaintiff, 
 
 v. 
 
COGNOSPHERE PTE. LTD., 
 
 Defendant. 

     Case No. 23CV001405 
 
   ASSIGNED FOR ALL PURPOSES TO       
   JUDGE THOMAS W. WILLS 

 
PROOF OF SERVICE 

 
  
   

 

 
 



 

PROOF OF SERVICE    2 
CASE NO.  23CV001405 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

PROOF OF SERVICE 

I am a resident of the State of California, over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to 
the within action.  My business address is Bursor & Fisher, P.A., 1990 North California Blvd, 
Suite 940, Walnut Creek, California  94596.  On November 2, 2023, I served the document(s): 

PLAINTIFF’S NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION FOR ATTORNEYS’ FEES, COSTS, 
AND SERVICE AWARD 
 
DECLARATION OF L. TIMOTHY FISHER IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFF’S MOTION 
FOR ATTORNEYS’ FEES, COSTS, AND SERVICE AWARD 
 
PLAINTIFF’S UNOPPOSED NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION FOR FINAL 
APPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT 
 
DECLARATION OF L. TIMOTHY FISHER IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFF’S MOTION 
FOR FINAL APPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT 
 
[PROPOSED] FINAL ORDER AND JUDGMENT 
 

 by e-mail transmission on that date.  These documents were transmitted via e-mail to 
the following e-mail addresses as set forth below. 

 
Ajay S Krishnan 
Christopher S Sun  
Michelle S Ybarra  
Daniel Twomey 
Keker Van Nest and Peters LLP 
633 Battery Street 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
415-391-5400 
Fax: 415-397-7188 
Email: akrishnan@keker.com 
           csun@keker.com  
           mybarra@kvn.com             
           dtwomey@keker.com 

Attorneys for Defendant 
  

 
 I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is 
true and correct, executed on November 2, 2023, at Walnut Creek, California. 
 
 
              

Debbie Schroeder 
 
 


