1 2 3 4 5	BURSOR & FISHER, P.A. L. Timothy Fisher (State Bar No. 191626) 1990 North California Blvd., Suite 940 Walnut Creek, CA 94596 Telephone: (925) 300-4455 Facsimile: (925) 407-2700 E-mail: ltfisher@bursor.com  Attorney for Plaintiff	
6	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA	
7	FOR THE COUNTY OF MONTEREY	
8		
9	C.J., individually and on behalf of all others similarly situated,	Case No. 23CV001405
10 11	Plaintiff,	ASSIGNED FOR ALL PURPOSES TO JUDGE THOMAS W. WILLS
12	V.	PROOF OF SERVICE
13	COGNOSPHERE PTE. LTD.,	
14	Defendant.	
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26		
27		

28

PROOF OF SERVICE CASE NO. 23CV001405

1	PROOF OF SERVICE	
2 3	I am a resident of the State of California, over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to the within action. My business address is Bursor & Fisher, P.A., 1990 North California Blvd, Suite 940, Walnut Creek, California 94596. On November 2, 2023, I served the document(s):	
4 5	PLAINTIFF'S NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION FOR ATTORNEYS' FEES, COSTS, AND SERVICE AWARD  DECLARATION OF L. TIMOTHY FISHER IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR ATTORNEYS' FEES, COSTS, AND SERVICE AWARD  PLAINTIFF'S UNOPPOSED NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION FOR FINAL APPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT  DECLARATION OF L. TIMOTHY FISHER IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR FINAL APPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT	
6 7		
8		
9		
11	[PROPOSED] FINAL ORDER AND JUDGMENT	
12 13	by e-mail transmission on that date. These documents were transmitted via e-mail to the following e-mail addresses as set forth below.	
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23	Ajay S Krishnan Christopher S Sun Michelle S Ybarra Daniel Twomey Keker Van Nest and Peters LLP 633 Battery Street San Francisco, CA 94111 415-391-5400 Fax: 415-397-7188 Email: akrishnan@keker.com	
<ul><li>24</li><li>25</li></ul>	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct, executed on November 2, 2023, at Walnut Creek, California.	
26	Debbie Schroeder	
27	Debbie Schroeder	

PROOF OF SERVICE CASE NO. 23CV001405

28

2